

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 321 OF 2006

VIKAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhary learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced his
arguments at 2.50 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m.
leaving the matter part-heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master