

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 321 OF 2006

VIKAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshvarao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, learned counsel resumed arguments at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, learned counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 11.55 p.m. Then, Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, learned counsel replied for five minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS

- 1995 (Suppl.4) SCC 119
- (2002) 9 SCC 523
- (1993) 1 SCC 1
- AIR 1994 SC 1641