

ÂITEM NO. 1-A  
Judgment )

( For

COURT No.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.321/2006

VIKAS & ORS.

Versus

.. Appellant(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.. Respondent(s)

DATE : 21/01/2008      This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

---

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Self and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

The appeal is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]